Total 69,284,708.83 8,030,474.39 61,254,234.44

Note 1: Details of Haiyi case refer to Note VII.1 (1).

Note 2: The details of inspection matter of provision for contingent liabilities refer to Note IX. 6

24. Other non-current liabilities

Item Closing balance Opening balance

1.Utility specific fund 28,582,448.02 20,588,927.64

2.Housing principle fund 11,170,248.34 9,596,210.03

3.House warming deposit 7,892,825.23 8,403,367.49

4.Electric Equipment Maintenance fund 4,019,415.44 4,019,415.44

5.Deputed Maintenance fund 25,883,901.39 25,928,572.02

6.Taxi Deposit 29,240,000.00 28,080,000.00

7.Lease income of taxi license to be written off 16,079,502.01 16,732,781.41

8.Others 489,500.00 2,447,000.39

Total 123,357,840.43 115,796,274.42

Note: “Others” is borrowing of Shenzhen ITC Automobile Industry Co., Ltd, Shenzhen ITC Industry

car rental Co., Ltd. due to the drivers.

 106

25. Paid-in capital

Unit: (0’000) shares
Before Increase/Decrease (+/-) After

Item Quantity
(0’000)

Proportion
(%)

Issui
ng

new
shares

Bonus
shares
(0’000)

Reserve
s

transferr
ed to

shares

Others
(0’000)

Subtotal
(0’000)l

Quantity
(0’000)

Proporti
on
(%)

A. Shares subject to

trading moratorium
38,863.66 65.21  38,863.66 65.21

1、 State owned shares

2.State-owned corporate
shares 38,250.94 64.18  38,250.94 64.18

3Other domestic owned
shares 612.72 1.03  612.72 1.03

Including

Shares held by domestic
legal persons 559.92 0.94  559.92 0.94

Shares held by domestic
natural person   52.80 0.09   52.80 0.09

4 、 Shares held by
overseas legal persons

Including

Shares held by overseas
legal persons

Shares held by overseas
natural person

B. Shares not subject to

trading moratorium
20,734.25 34.79  20,734.25 34.79

1． RMB-denominated
ordinary shares 13,973.73 23.45  13,973.73 23.45

2、Domestically listed
foreign shares 6,760.52 11.34  6,760.52 11.34

3 、  Overseas listed
foreign shares

4、Others

Total
59,597.91 100.00  59,597.91 100.00

Unlisted shares trading time

Unit: (0’000) shares

Time Increased
The balance of

 Unlisted shares

The balance of

listed shares
Explanation

 107

4 November 2010 808.05 38,055.61 21,542.30

4 November 2012 38,055.61 59,597.91

Note1: The Company implemented the reform of non-tradable shares in October, 2009. The details

refer to Note Ⅸ. 1.

26. Capital surplus

Item Opening balance Increase Decrease Closing

balance

Share premium

Others 25,332,931.52  25,332,931.52

Including: Other changes besides net gains or losses

in shareholders' equity of the investee under